From
They have also produced the
CASN 0856. Datedr 26.09.2023
ICAT/ Gu rug ra m.
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

oCate
Rigid FullYType of vehicle/catego rY5
Asper codificationstd rU eUn ctto amae fna dno htM6
3linde rsNo. of c
lica bleAsaChassis number8
As applicable9 Engine number or
number in the case of b
motor
attery
o erated vehicle
GasolineFuel used10.
52.7 Kw @ 6250 rpm
H.P./BHP11.
999 ccaclCubic ca12. S VII BFTZ SHEMA Tn etat\4a nN SSMake rs classification13.
2500 mmWheel baset4.
5 tn allSeatin ca acit15.
IicableAsaColour
970 K Shrunladen weiULWt7.
G.V.W. (Gross ve weight)
laden
by the
RLW (Registered
weight) as
manufacturer
hicle
or
certified
18.
f
19.
Main Spare & SPare
V; Opt.2: 195/60 R1
opt.-1: 185/65 R15
Opt.1: 195/60 R16 89
6 89H ; TemP. sPare:
B8R; OPt.2: 165/80 R
14 85R
Front axlea
Main Spare & Spare OPt.
V; Opt.2: 195/60 R16 B9H ; TemP' spare:
Opt.-1: 185/65 R15 8BR; Opt'2: 165/80 R
1: 195/60 R16 89
14 85R
b Rear axle
htRe iste red Axle Wei20.
697 K s.fawFront axlea
702 KrawRear axleb
IndiaM/s
Estate,
Post,
7
XV
16.
1399 Kgs.
3
2t. Dim€nsion
Overall lenqth 3994 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overall width 1758 mm
d Overall height 1563 mm (Without Roof Rail)
L572 mm (With Roof Rail)
e Min. qround clearance t42 mm
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as ceftified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transpoft officers of their zones,
/ /Bv Order / /
M. Ravich tL
Assista cretary-I II,